 Product Bulletin
 Issue Date May 11, 2005
© 2005 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Flare Valves 1/2-Inch 2-Way and 3-Way
The 1/2-inch flared valve line accurately regulates the
flow of hot or cold water in small Heating, Ventilating,
and Air Conditioning (HVAC) terminal units. These
1/2-inch valves are available with a factory-installed

6    Flare Valves 1/2-Inch 2-Way and 3-Way Product Bulletin
Table 4: Ordering Data for Electric Actuators
Assembly Order Code No. (Max. Shutoff Pressure) Valve
Body
Style Maximum
Cv
Rangeability
VA-8050 VA-8051
VB-3766-1 PDTC 1.0 7:1 AV-8050-1007(150 psi) AV-8051-1007 (150 psi)
VB-3766-2 PDTC 1.7 12:1 AV-8050-1008 (150 psi) AV-8051-1008 (150 psi)
VB-3766-3 PDTC 3.2 23:1 AV-8050-1009 (150 psi) AV-8051-1009 (150 psi)
VB-4332-4 MIX 1.2 7:1 AV-8050-1016 (100 psi) AV-8051-1016 (100 psi)
VB-4332-5 MIX 2.0 12:1 AV-8050-1017 (100 psi) AV-8051-1017 (100 psi)
Table 5: Valid Electrically Actuated Flare Valve Code Numbers
Valid Actuator/Valve
Factory-Assembly
Code Number
Actuator Valve Body Maximum Cv Flared Valve Body Style
AV-8050-1007 VB-3766-1 1.0
AV-8050-1008 VB-3766-2 1.7
AV-8050-1009 VB-3766-3 3.2
Two-Way (PDTC)
AV-8050-1016 VB-4332-4 1.2
AV-8050-1017
VA-8050-1
Floating/incremental
VB-4332-5 2.0
Three-Way Mix
AV-8051-1007 VB-3766-1 1.0
AV-8051-1008 VB-3766-2 1.7
AV-8051-1009 VB-3766-3 3.2
Two-Way (PDTC)
AV-8051-1016 VB-4332-4 1.2
AV-8051-1017
VA-8051-1
Floating/incremental
feedback